



### Citizen of the Year & Young Professional of the Year Nomination Rules and Regulations

The Citizen of the Year and the Young Professional of the Year are annual awards presented by the Tipp City Chamber of Commerce. The recipients will be announced at the Chamber's Annual Holiday Gala on Wednesday, December 6, 2023.

#### **Award Criteria**:

**Citizen of the Year** award is intended to recognize a "lifetime" of achievements in contributing to the betterment of the community of Tipp City. The name is appropriate for the criteria used in judging. There are no age requirements for this award. A past recipient of this award can be nominated again after a ten (10) year span from the last time recognized.

Young Professional of the Year is intended to recognize contributions to the community of Tipp City by a professional who is 40 years of age or younger. A past recipient of this award can be nominated again after a three (3) year span from the last time recognized.

ALL nominees must reside in the Tipp City area (45371). Each of these awards is to recognize an individual whose service, volunteerism and goodwill have made a positive impact on the community.

#### **Nominating Process:**

- a. Nomination form(s) must be completed as stated.
- b. Candidates must be nominated by the announced deadline.
- c. Candidates can be nominated by anyone.
- d. Nominations must be for individual persons. (No dual nominations)
- e. Chamber staff is <u>NOT</u> eligible to receive either award while employed at the Chamber of Commerce.
- d. Chamber Board of Directors (who are currently serving on the board) are <u>NOT</u> eligible to receive either award. Nominations for current Chamber board members or staff will NOT be considered.

Nomination forms for Citizen of the Year and Young Professional of the Year are attached.

### **Nomination Deadline**:

Wednesday, November 1, 2023, at 5 p.m.

This award is presented by the Tipp City Chamber of Commerce.

Award recipients will be honored at the Tipp City Chamber Annual Holiday Gala on Wednesday, December 6, 2023

For questions, contact the Tipp City Chamber at 937.667.8300 or info@tippcitychamber.org.



# 2023 Citizen of the Year Award Nomination Form

Nominee's Name		
Address	Phone	
Years residing in Tipp City	Occupation	
Clubs/Activities/Organizations	/Contributions	
Awards/Achievements		
Why do you think this nomine	deserves recognition?	
	ied by a letter of recommendation of why you be ed as Tipp City's "Citizen of the Year."	elieve
Submitted by:	Date	
Phone	Email	

### Deadline: Nominations are due by 5 p.m.Tuesday, October 31, 2023

Recipients will be honored at the Chamber's Annual Holiday Gala on Wednesday, December 6, 2023



## 2023 Young Professional of the Year Nomination Form

Nominee's Name	
Home Address	Home Phone
Business Name	Occupation
	Work Phone
Date of Birth (must be 40 years of a	age or under)
Professional Contributions	
Community Contributions	
Awards / Achievements	
Why do you think this nominee des	erves recognition?
1.1	by a letter of recommendation of why you believe s Tipp City's "Young Professional of the Year."
Submitted by	Date
PhoneI	Email

# Deadline: Nominations are due by 5 p.m. Tuesday, October 31, 2023

Recipients will be honored at the Chamber Annual Holiday Gala on Wednesday, December 6, 2023

Mail or drop off at Tipp City Chamber of Commerce, 12 S. Third Street, Tipp City, OH 45371 Questions? Call 937-667-8300 or email <a href="Michelle@TippCityChamber.org">Michelle@TippCityChamber.org</a>
Additional rules and regulations information is available.

<a href="https://www.tippcitychamber.org">www.tippcitychamber.org</a>